

SB0280/604131/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 280, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1 of the bill, in line 19, after “1.03” insert “(a) through (f)”; and in line 20, after “1.04” insert “(b) through (g)”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 11, strike “without” and substitute “with”; and in line 13, strike “1.04(e)” and substitute “1.04(d), (e), and (f)”.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 6, after “1.03” insert “(a) through (f)”; and in line 7, after “1.04” insert “(b) through (g)”.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0280/644237/1), in line 12 of Amendment No. 1, after “Supplement)” insert:

“(As enacted by Section 1 of this Act)”;

and in line 19, strike “enacting” and substitute “enacted”.